LILLEY TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE 2022 MASTER PLAN NOVEMBER 17TH, 2022 UNAPPROVED

The November 17th, 2022 Public Hearing of the Lilley Township Planning Commission, held at the Multi-Purpose building, was called to order by Chairman Cindy Israels at 7:30 PM.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited and invocation was by Vice-Chairman Robert Doornbos.

The roll was called with the following members present: Robert Doornbos, Anna Bonnett, Chris Moore, Cindy Israels and Judith Hoving.

Motion to approve the November 17th, 2022 Agenda was made by Chris Moore and Seconded by Anna Bonnett. All in favor Aye, Opposed None – Motion Carried

There were no public comments

Judith C. Hoving

Motion to approve the Minutes of the October 20th, 2022 regular meeting by Chris Moore, Seconded by Robert Doornbos. All in favor – Motion carried

There were no public comments and no correspondence regarding the Master Plan as circulated among township residents or the Newaygo County Commissioners. Legal Counsel had previously approved of the document as modified and written. Any future comments will be considered as suggestions for future consideration as the Master Plan is a living document.

A signed Resolution 2022-7 by the Planning Commission members has been presented to the Township Board for final approval of the 2022 Lilley Township Master Plan.

Motion to adjourn by Chris Moore and seconded by Robert Doornbos All in Favor – Motion carried Meeting adjourned at 7:45 PM

Respectfully submitted – Judith Hoving – Recording Secretary